List of Versions Added in ARL #2481

Publisher

AdoptOpenJDK

AdoptOpenJDK

AdoptOpenJDK

AdoptOpenJDK

AdoptOpenJDK

Altova

Altova

Altova

Altova

Altova

Altova

Altova

Altova

Altova

Altova

Aptean

CIB software

CIB software

CIB software

CIB software

Cisco Systems

Cisco Systems

Cloudera

Cloudera

Datalust

Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Environmental Systems Research Institute
Google

Hewlett Packard Enterprise

Hewlett Packard Enterprise

Hewlett Packard Enterprise

Hewlett Packard Enterprise
Hewlett-Packard

Hewlett-Packard

Hewlett-Packard

Hewlett-Packard

Product

Java Development Kit with Hotspot
Java Development Kit with Hotspot
Java Runtime Environment with Hotspot
Java Runtime Environment with Hotspot
Open Java Development Kit

Authentic

Authentic

Authentic

Authentic Integration Package
Authentic Integration Package
DatabaseSpy

DatabaseSpy

DiffDog

DiffDog

FlowForce Server

SelfService Agent

pdf brewer

pdf brewer

Workbench

Workbench

AnyConnect Network Access Manager
WebEx Meetings

Manager Agent

Manager Server

Seq

ArcGIS ArcReader

ArcGIS ArcReader

ArcGIS ArcSDE for Oraclellg

ArcGIS Coordinate Systems Data
ArcGIS Coordinate Systems Data
ArcGIS Data Interoperability for Desktop
ArcGIS Data Reviewer for Desktop
ArcGIS Data Reviewer for Desktop
ArcGIS Desktop Background Geoprocessing
ArcGIS Engine

ArcGIS Extensibility SDK for Silverlight
ArcGIS License Manager

ArcGIS Location Referencing for Server
ArcGIS Pro Coordinate Systems Data
ArcGIS Pro Language pack

ArcGIS Pro Language pack

ArcGIS Server

ArcGIS Workflow Manager for Desktop
ArcGIS Workflow Manager for Desktop

ArcObjects SDK for the Microsoft .NET Framework

Data Interoperability for ArcGIS Pro

Data Interoperability for ArcGIS Pro

Data Interoperability for ArcGIS Pro

Data Interoperability for ArcGIS Pro
Drone2Map for ArcGIS

Update Helper

System Management Homepage Templates
System Management Homepage Templates
System Management Homepage Templates
System Management Homepage Templates
OneView PowerShell Library

OneView PowerShell Library

OneView PowerShell Library

OneView PowerShell Library
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Version

11.0
8.0
11.0
8.0
8
2010
2014
2016
2012
2013
2013
2018
2017
2018
2016
9.0
2.6
2.9
2.8
2.9
Unspecified
39.7
5.12
5.12
4.2
10.6
10.7
10.2
10.6
10.7
10.7
10.6
10.7
10.7
10.6
3.2
2018.1
10.5
2.3
21
2.3
10.7
10.6
10.7
10.6
2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
13
Unspecified
10.2
10.3
9.2
9.5
1.0
1.2
3.1
4.1



IBM Algo One Foundation Risk and Financial Engineering Workbench Explorer Add-on 4.8

IBM DB2 11.5
IBM iDoctor for IBM i C01381
IBM Rational Tau and DOORS Analyst 4.3
IBM Tape Diagnostic Tool 6.2
IBM VSE Connector Client 6.2
IBM VSE Navigator 6.1
IBM Watson Studio 1.0
IBM WebSphere Adapters 7.5
IBM WebSphere MQ Adapter for Dynamics AX 1.0
IBM z/VSE Virtual Tape (VTAPE) Server 6.2

IDL IDL.KONSIS.FORECAST Client 2017
Klinge Total Tyre Control 3.6
Klinge Total Tyre Control 3.7
Klinge Total Tyre Control 4.0
Klinge Tyre Environment Reporter 1.2
Micro Focus Designer for Identity Manager 4.7
Micro Focus Identity Manager 4.7
Micro Focus Operations Orchestration 2018.09
MongoDB Connector for Business Intelligence 2.8
Nuance Communications Nuance Transcription Engine 4.0
Nuance Communications Nuance Transcription Engine 4.6
SAS Institute SAS/IML Studio 151
Software AG Aris Cloud Agent 10.0
Software AG ARIS Cloud Controller 10.0
Symantec ASPECT Dialog Editor 4.8
Symantec PGP Cryptographic Engine 4.3
Symantec PKI Client Unspecified
TE-SYSTEMS Anynode Frontend 2.0
TE-SYSTEMS Anynode Frontend 3.10
TE-SYSTEMS Unified Communication Managed API 3.10
VMware View Client Unspecified

Total Version Count =91
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