## List of Versions Added in ARL #2481

Publisher	Product	Version
AdoptOpenJDK	Java Development Kit with Hotspot	11.0
AdoptOpenJDK	Java Development Kit with Hotspot	8.0
AdoptOpenJDK	Java Runtime Environment with Hotspot	11.0
AdoptOpenJDK	Java Runtime Environment with Hotspot	8.0
AdoptOpenJDK	Open Java Development Kit	8
Altova	Authentic	2010
Altova	Authentic	2014
Altova	Authentic	2016
Altova	Authentic Integration Package	2012
Altova	Authentic Integration Package	2013
Altova	DatabaseSpy	2013
Altova	DatabaseSpy	2018
Altova	DiffDog	2017
Altova	DiffDog	2018
Altova	FlowForce Server	2016
Aptean	SelfService Agent	9.0
CIB software	pdf brewer	2.6
CIB software	pdf brewer	2.9
CIB software	Workbench	2.8
CIB software	Workbench	2.9
Cisco Systems	AnyConnect Network Access Manager	Unspecified
Cisco Systems	WebEx Meetings	39.7
Cloudera	Manager Agent	5.12
Cloudera	Manager Server	5.12
Datalust	Seq	4.2
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS ArcReader	10.6
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS ArcReader	10.7
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS ArcSDE for Oracle11g	10.2
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Coordinate Systems Data	10.6
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Coordinate Systems Data	10.7
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Data Interoperability for Desktop	10.7
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Data Reviewer for Desktop	10.6
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Data Reviewer for Desktop	10.7
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Desktop Background Geoprocessing	10.7
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Engine	10.6
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Extensibility SDK for Silverlight	3.2
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS License Manager	2018.1
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Location Referencing for Server	10.5
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Pro Coordinate Systems Data	2.3
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Pro Language pack	2.1
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Pro Language pack	2.3
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Server	10.7
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Workflow Manager for Desktop	10.6
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcGIS Workflow Manager for Desktop	10.7
Environmental Systems Research Institute	ArcObjects SDK for the Microsoft .NET Framework	10.6
Environmental Systems Research Institute	Data Interoperability for ArcGIS Pro	2.0
Environmental Systems Research Institute	Data Interoperability for ArcGIS Pro	2.1
Environmental Systems Research Institute	Data Interoperability for ArcGIS Pro	2.2
Environmental Systems Research Institute	Data Interoperability for ArcGIS Pro	2.3
Environmental Systems Research Institute	Drone2Map for ArcGIS	1.3
Google	Update Helper	Unspecified
Hewlett Packard Enterprise	System Management Homepage Templates	10.2
Hewlett Packard Enterprise	System Management Homepage Templates	10.3
Hewlett Packard Enterprise	System Management Homepage Templates	9.2
	System Management Homonogo Templatos	9.5
Hewlett Packard Enterprise	System Management Homepage Templates	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OneView PowerShell Library	1.0
Hewlett-Packard		1.0 1.2
Hewlett Packard Enterprise Hewlett-Packard Hewlett-Packard Hewlett-Packard	OneView PowerShell Library	

IBM	Algo One Foundation Risk and Financial Engineering Workbench Explorer Add-on	4.8
IBM	DB2	11.5
IBM	iDoctor for IBM i	C01381
IBM	Rational Tau and DOORS Analyst	4.3
IBM	Tape Diagnostic Tool	6.2
IBM	VSE Connector Client	6.2
IBM	VSE Navigator	6.1
IBM	Watson Studio	1.0
IBM	WebSphere Adapters	7.5
IBM	WebSphere MQ Adapter for Dynamics AX	1.0
IBM	z/VSE Virtual Tape (VTAPE) Server	6.2
IDL	IDL.KONSIS.FORECAST Client	2017
Klinge	Total Tyre Control	3.6
Klinge	Total Tyre Control	3.7
Klinge	Total Tyre Control	4.0
Klinge	Tyre Environment Reporter	1.2
Micro Focus	Designer for Identity Manager	4.7
Micro Focus	Identity Manager	4.7
Micro Focus	Operations Orchestration	2018.09
MongoDB	Connector for Business Intelligence	2.8
Nuance Communications	Nuance Transcription Engine	4.0
Nuance Communications	Nuance Transcription Engine	4.6
SAS Institute	SAS/IML Studio	15.1
Software AG	Aris Cloud Agent	10.0
Software AG	ARIS Cloud Controller	10.0
Symantec	ASPECT Dialog Editor	4.8
Symantec	PGP Cryptographic Engine	4.3
Symantec	PKI Client	Unspecified
TE-SYSTEMS	Anynode Frontend	2.0
TE-SYSTEMS	Anynode Frontend	3.10
TE-SYSTEMS	Unified Communication Managed API	3.10
VMware	View Client	Unspecified
Total Version Count = 91		